

**TITLE: "SHORT-RUN COPYING/DUPLICATING (INCL. COLOR)" / PROGRAM 2832-SP  
TERM: MARCH 1, 2010 TO FEBRUARY 28, 2011 (W/OPTIONS)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	ATLAS REPRODUCTION		LITHEXCEL - WBC		PREV = OFFICE MAX		
			State 490	Code 08340	State 300	Code 52436	State 490	Code 65244	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
<b>I.</b>	<b>DUPLICATING/COPYING (INCLUDING COLLATING AS ORDERED) EXCEPT ITEMS II PAPER, III ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS, AND IV. LITIGATION WORK: (Items I. a-f)</b>								
	Running Per 100 Copies								
(a)	Cover and/or Text 216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11").....per <b>printed page</b>	1500	x	5.00	7,500.00	5.00	7,500.00	2.00	3,000.00
(b)	Over 216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11") thru 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11")..... .....per <b>printed side</b> (folding costs under III.(d))	20	x	9.00	180.00	8.00	160.00	4.00	80.00
(c)	Color Copy (pre printed side):								
1.	216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11")	33	x	35.00	1,155.00	39.00	1,287.00	39.00	1,287.00
2.	432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") (Folding costs under III.(d))	10	x	70.00	700.00	68.00	680.00	78.00	780.00
(d)	Die cut Tab Dividers (includes composition, die-cutting, paper, collating, and inserting):								
1.	Leaves duplicated/copied face only	26	x	35.00	910.00	35.00	910.00	18.00	468.00
2.	Leaves duplicated/copied face and back	10	x	70.00	700.00	42.00	420.00	35.00	350.00
(e)	Color Transparency, including material	4	x	50.00	200.00	150.00	600.00	99.00	396.00
(f)	Black & White Transparency, including material	8	x	35.00	280.00	100.00	800.00	39.00	312.00
(g)	Additional setup charge for foldins where the original art exceeds 279 x 432 mm (image size). This charge includes all intermediate steps and/or materials required. This is a <b>one time charge</b> for each original. (This will be in addition to I.(b).)	1	x	2.50	2.50	10.00	10.00	N/C	
(h)	Large Format B&W copying (up to 36" wide) .....per <b>sq. ft.</b>	100	x	0.20	20.00	0.56	56.00	0.49	49.00
<b>II.</b>	<b>PAPER: Per 100 leaves</b>								
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 g/m <sup>2</sup> (50 lb.), or White Xerographic 75 g/m <sup>2</sup> (20 lb.), or White Writing, 75 g/m <sup>2</sup> (20 lb.)	1200	x	1.00	1,200.00	1.00	1,200.00	1.00	1,200.00
(b)	Colored Writing, 75 g/m <sup>2</sup> (20 lb.) or Colored Xerographic 75 g/m <sup>2</sup> , (20 lb.)	200	x	1.00	200.00	1.60	320.00	1.00	200.00
(c)	White or Colored Index, 200 g/m <sup>2</sup> , (110 lb.)	40	x	6.00	240.00	6.00	240.00	2.00	80.00
(d)	Colored Vellum-Finish Cover, 175 g/m <sup>2</sup> (65 lb.)	80	x	6.00	480.00	5.00	400.00	2.50	200.00
<b>III.</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>								
(a)	Stitching with one or two stitches.....per <b>100 books or pamphlets</b>	48	x	2.00	96.00	15.00	720.00	10.00	480.00
(b) (1)	Folding...per fold.....per <b>100 leaves</b>	30	x	1.00	30.00	2.00	60.00	1.00	30.00
(2)	<b>HAND</b> Folding...per fold..... per <b>100 leaves</b>	10	x	15.00	150.00	6.50	65.00	5.00	50.00
(c)	GBC Binding (includes punching, binding, and cost of plastic combs).....per <b>100 books</b>	8	x	250.00	2,000.00	100.00	800.00	85.00	680.00
(d)	Drilling.....per <b>100 leaves</b>	25	x	2.00	50.00	0.80	20.00	0.50	12.50
(e)	Mounting sheet on foam core board (includes cost of foam core).....per <b>page size unit</b>	2	x	3.00	6.00	0.60	1.20	4.00	8.00
(f)	Padding up to 100 leaves.....per <b>100 pads</b>	4	x	25.00	100.00	25.00	100.00	20.00	80.00
<b>IV.</b>	<b>LITIGATION/COPYING COMPLETE PRODUCT (INCLUDING PAPER, White Text Stock Only), REMOVING STAPLES (from originals), COLLATING, AND STAPLING AS ORDERED):</b>								
(a)	Trim size 216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11"):								
1.	Glass placement...copied face only.....per <b>each leaf</b>	500	x	0.15	75.00	0.35	175.00	0.15	75.00
2.	Glass placement...copied face and back.....per <b>each leaf</b>	100	x	0.15	15.00	0.50	50.00	0.30	30.00
(b)	Trim size over 216x279 mm (8-1/2 x 11") up to 279x432 mm (11 x 17"):								
1.	Glass placement...copied face only.....per <b>each leaf</b>	20	x	0.15	3.00	0.60	12.00	0.18	3.60
2.	Glass placement...copied face and back.....per <b>each leaf</b>	10	x	0.15	1.50	0.90	9.00	0.25	2.50
3.	Hand Folding IV.(b) 1 & 2 when ordered.....per <b>each leaf</b>	15	x	1.00	15.00	0.10	1.50	0.05	0.75

<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>							
<b>DISCOUNT if any</b>		NET	\$16,309.00	1.000%	\$16,596.70	NET	\$9,854.35
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>			\$16,309.00		\$16,430.73		\$9,854.35

AWARDED